

City of Blaine Anoka County, Minnesota

Blaine City Hall 10801 Town Sq Dr NE Blaine MN 55449

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: MO 15-027 Version: 1 Name: RECOMMENDATION FOR PLAYGROUND

EQUIPMENT AT QUINCY PARK

Type: Motion Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/24/2015 In control: Park Advisory Board

On agenda: Final action: 2/24/2015

Title: RECOMMENDATION FOR PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AT QUINCY PARK

Sponsors: Nate Monahan

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Quincy Playground.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/24/2015	1	Park Advisory Board	Approved	Pass

ENTER AGENDA SECTION HERE- Nate Monahan, Recreation Manager

RECOMMENDATION FOR PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AT QUINCY PARK

Quincy Park Playground equipment is 17 years old and is need of replacement. The cost of this playground with installation will be \$60,000. The funds for this playground will come from the Capital Improvement Fund interest that city council approved for the improvements of mini and neighborhood parks in the amount of \$200,000 a year over the next 4 years.

Staff exercised the purchasing practice of U.S. Communities Government Alliance and chose the playground equipment line manufactured by GameTime and supplied by Minnesota/Wisconsin Playground. This improvement will also include playcurb, fiber, and benches.

Attached is the design and detail of the playground.

By motion, recommend the City Council accept the playground equipment plan for Quincy Park proposed by Minnesota/Wisconsin Playground at a cost not to exceed \$60,000.

Enter Recommended Action Here

File #: MO 15-027, Version: 1